The Board of Trustees hereby:

(a) Awards the proposal for the Project to Capitol Asset & Pavement Services for

Professional Services specifically for the 2019 Paving Capital Assessment

Plan;

(b) Approves Professional Serves Agreement for a total not-to-exceed amount of

fifteen thousand, three hundred and thirty Dollars ($15,330.00) in

substantially the form attached hereto;

(c) Authorizes the Town Administrator and the Town Attorney, in consultation

with the Mayor, to make such changes as may be necessary to correct any

non-material errors or language in the Professional Services Agreement that